

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Higher Education

No. EDN-A-B(2)1/2015

Dated:Shimla-02,

20 H. January, 2015

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 17th January, 2015, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to revise the posting order of Mr. Manohar Lal, AP in Pol. Science, at GC Karsog (Mandi) against vacant post instead of GC Nagrota Surian (Distt. Kangra), (mentioned at Sr. No.41), in public interest after taking over of his services on contract basis.

Mr. Manohar Lal is hereby directed to join his duty at Government College Karsog (Distt. Mandi) on or after $24^{\rm th}$ January 2015 within the stipulated time granted to him.

Other terms and conditions will remain same as mentioned in this department notification of even no. dated 17^{th} January 2015.

By Order

Addl. Chief Secretary(Hr.Edu.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. EDN-A-B(2)1/2015 Dated:Shimla-02, Opyfor information and necessary action to:-

The Director, Higher Education, HP Shimla-01.

2. The Principal, Govt. College concerned.

3. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-2.

4. The individual concerned (By name by registered post).

Guard file.

(Bhagat Ram Thakur)
Under Secretary (H.Edu.) to the
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

21/01/15.

Sont de Jones